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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 00001 DGA BASE          83.00 TON
0010 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE           3.80 TON
0015 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT           1.00 TON
0020 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22          51.00 TON
0025 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22          10.00 TON
0030 24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING           1.00 TON
0035 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III           2.00 EACH
0040 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION          53.00 CUYD
0045 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT          20.00 CUYD
0050 02242 WATER          20.00 MGAL
0055 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - 0.13 ACRES (097C032)           1.00 LS
0060 02585 EDGE KEY          25.40 LF
0065 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (097C032)           1.00 LS
0075 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           2.00 EACH
0080 02726 STAKING - (097C032)           1.00 LS
0085 02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE - (097C032)           1.00 LS
0090 20550ND SAWCUT PAVEMENT          25.40 LF
0095 21415ND EROSION CONTROL - (097C032)           1.00 LS
0100 01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE           4.00 EACH
0105 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1           4.00 EACH
0110 02565 OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2           4.00 EACH
0115 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          32.00 LF
0120 08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK          31.00 CUYD
0125 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION - (097C032)           1.00 LS
0130 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP         295.00 TON
0135 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A          84.30 CUYD
0140 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA          10.30 CUYD
0145 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT       6,545.00 LB
0150 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED       1,248.00 LB
0155 08662 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB17-48         144.00 LF
0160 08801 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR          72.00 LF
0165 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING       1,266.00 SQFT
0170 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

097GR23M017 (FD51)CONTRACT ID: 237002 MB09710152301

NORTH FORK ROAD (CR 1015E) BRIDGE OVER UPPER SECOND CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

097GR23M017 (FD51)CONTRACT ID: 237002 MB09720222301

HWY 2022 (KY 2022) BRIDGE 097B00136N OVER SQUABBLE CREEK AT MP 03.17 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.

PERRY COUNTY 
097GR23M017 (FD51) 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/13/2023 
Contract ID: 237002 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0175 00001 DGA BASE         230.00 TON
0180 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE           1.00 TON
0185 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT            .20 TON
0190 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22          27.00 TON
0195 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22           8.00 TON
0200 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK            .10 TON
0205 01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE           5.00 EACH
0210 02159 TEMP DITCH         166.00 LF
0215 02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH          83.00 LF
0220 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION          42.00 CUYD
0225 02242 WATER          63.00 MGAL
0230 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE         116.00 LF
0235 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1           1.00 EACH
0240 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1           3.00 EACH
0245 02399 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST          56.00 EACH
0250 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING -  - 0.2 ACRES           1.00 LS
0255 02565 OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2           4.00 EACH
0260 02585 EDGE KEY          30.00 LF
0265 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (097B136)           1.00 LS
0270 02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) - (097B136)           1.00 LS
0275 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE         166.00 LF
0280 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A           1.00 EACH
0285 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B           1.00 EACH
0290 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A           1.00 EACH
0295 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B           1.00 EACH
0300 02726 STAKING - (097B136)           1.00 LS
0305 02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE - (097B136)           1.00 LS
0310 04935 TEMP SIGNAL - (097B136)           1.00 LS
0315 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET         185.00 SQYD
0320 05952 TEMP MULCH         785.00 SQYD
0325 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION         586.00 SQYD
0330 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER            .06 TON
0335 05964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER            .03 TON
0340 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION         896.00 SQYD
0345 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE            .70 TON
0350 06515 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN         266.00 LF
0355 23010EN PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR-24 IN          16.00 LF
0360 24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY           4.00 EACH
0365 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL         149.00 CUYD
0370 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          37.00 LF
0375 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION - (097B136)           1.00 LS
0380 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP         261.00 TON
0385 08033 TEST PILES          47.00 LF
0390 08039 PRE-DRILLING FOR PILES         140.00 LF
0395 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53         145.00 LF
0400 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A          45.40 CUYD
0405 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA          13.20 CUYD
0410 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED       5,113.00 LB
0415 08661 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB12-48         152.00 LF
0420 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING       1,327.00 SQFT

PERRY COUNTY 
097GR23M017 (FD51) 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/13/2023 
Contract ID: 237002 

Page 54 of 72



MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0425 25017ED RAIL SYSTEM SIDE MOUNTED MGS          63.00 LF
0430 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

PERRY COUNTY 
097GR23M017 (FD51) 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/13/2023 
Contract ID: 237002 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 2/13/23
Page 1 of 3

237002

Section:  0001 - PAVING - 097C032
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 83.00 TON $
0020 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 3.80 TON $
0030 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 1.00 TON $
0040 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 51.00 TON $
0050 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 10.00 TON $

0060 24970EC
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING 1.00 TON $

Section:  0002 - PAVING - 097B00136N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0070 00001 DGA BASE 230.00 TON $
0080 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 1.00 TON $
0090 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT .20 TON $
0100 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 27.00 TON $
0110 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 8.00 TON $
0120 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK .10 TON $

Section:  0003 - ROADWAY - 097C032
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0130 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III 2.00 EACH $
0140 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 53.00 CUYD $
0150 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 20.00 CUYD $
0160 02242 WATER 20.00 MGAL $

0170 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
0.13 ACRES (097C032) 1.00 LS $

0180 02585 EDGE KEY 25.40 LF $

0190 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(097C032) 1.00 LS $

0210 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $

0220 02726
STAKING
(097C032) 1.00 LS $

0230 02731
REMOVE STRUCTURE
(097C032) 1.00 LS $

0240 20550ND SAWCUT PAVEMENT 25.40 LF $

0250 21415ND
EROSION CONTROL
(097C032) 1.00 LS $

Section:  0004 - ROADWAY - 097B00136N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0260 01987
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 5.00 EACH $

0270 02159 TEMP DITCH 166.00 LF $

PERRY COUNTY 
097GR23M017 (FD51) 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/13/2023 
Contract ID: 237002 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 2/13/23

237002

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0280 02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH 83.00 LF $
0290 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 42.00 CUYD $
0300 02242 WATER 63.00 MGAL $
0310 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 116.00 LF $
0320 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 1.00 EACH $
0330 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 3.00 EACH $
0340 02399 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST 56.00 EACH $

0350 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
- 0.2 ACRES 1.00 LS $

0360 02565 OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2 4.00 EACH $
0370 02585 EDGE KEY 30.00 LF $

0380 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(097B136) 1.00 LS $

0390 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
(097B136) 1.00 LS $

0400 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE 166.00 LF $
0410 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A 1.00 EACH $
0420 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B 1.00 EACH $
0430 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 1.00 EACH $
0440 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 1.00 EACH $

0450 02726
STAKING
(097B136) 1.00 LS $

0460 02731
REMOVE STRUCTURE
(097B136) 1.00 LS $

0470 04935
TEMP SIGNAL
(097B136) 1.00 LS $

0480 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 185.00 SQYD $
0490 05952 TEMP MULCH 785.00 SQYD $
0500 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION 586.00 SQYD $
0510 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER .06 TON $
0520 05964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER .03 TON $
0530 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION 896.00 SQYD $
0540 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE .70 TON $
0550 06515 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN 266.00 LF $
0560 23010EN PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR-24 IN 16.00 LF $
0570 24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY 4.00 EACH $

Section:  0005 - BRIDGE - 097C032
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0580 01987
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 4.00 EACH $

0590 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 4.00 EACH $
0600 02565 OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2 4.00 EACH $
0610 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 32.00 LF $
0620 08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK 31.00 CUYD $

0630 08003
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
(097C032) 1.00 LS $

0640 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 295.00 TON $
0650 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 84.30 CUYD $

PERRY COUNTY 
097GR23M017 (FD51) 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/13/2023 
Contract ID: 237002 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 2/13/23

237002

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0660 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 10.30 CUYD $
0670 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 6,545.00 LB $
0680 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 1,248.00 LB $
0690 08662 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB17-48 144.00 LF $
0700 08801 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR 72.00 LF $
0710 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 1,266.00 SQFT $

Section:  0006 - BRIDGE - 097B00136N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0720 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 149.00 CUYD $
0730 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 37.00 LF $

0740 08003
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
(097B136) 1.00 LS $

0750 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 261.00 TON $
0760 08033 TEST PILES 47.00 LF $
0770 08039 PRE-DRILLING FOR PILES 140.00 LF $
0780 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 145.00 LF $
0790 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 45.40 CUYD $
0800 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 13.20 CUYD $
0810 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 5,113.00 LB $
0820 08661 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB12-48 152.00 LF $
0830 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 1,327.00 SQFT $
0840 25017ED RAIL SYSTEM SIDE MOUNTED MGS 63.00 LF $

Section:  0007 - DEMOBILIZATION AND/OR MOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0850 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

PERRY COUNTY 
097GR23M017 (FD51) 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/13/2023 
Contract ID: 237002 
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